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GIHTY/ Tele: 01881-231176,231115,231169

Ref. No. ITRPR/Acad-48/ £ € 3

NOTICE

Dated: 13.06.2025

Following is the Fee Structure & registration schedule for the 1* Semester of Academic Year 2025-26.

Amount (in Rs.)

SIL Programme Batch General | General / | General / SC/ST/
No. /OBC/ | OBC / EWS | OBC / EWS PwD
EWS (Income less | (Income
than 1.00 | between 1.00 to
lac) 5.00 lac)
1. B.Tech 2019, 2020, 2021, 116435 16435 49768 16435
2022, 2023 and 2024
2. 2023 (Backlog) 23220 2 _ 18220
M Lech _ 2024 Batch 24935 : D 16435
3. MS Programme in Data 2024 Batch 24935 i 16435
Science
4, 2023 batch 20670 . 18170
M.Sc. (backlog) i
2024 batch 22435 g i 16435
L B.Sc.- B.Ed 2024 batch 22435 - - 16435
For students residing in the For students not residing in the
Program Particulars hostel hostel
me (GEN/OBC/EWS) | (SC/ST) | (GEN/OBC/EWS) (SC/ST)
For students joined up to 1% semester of
Academic  Year 2023-24 (Including 30 16330 132 107
sponsored /ERP/Part-time at IIT Ropar) ik 65 6
For students joined in 2" semester of
Academic Year 2023-24 and onwards 21530 1630 15765 10765
For students joined in 2™ semester of
Ph.D Academic Year 2023-24 and onwards 33830 28265
(sponsored /ERP/Part time at II'T Ropar)
For students joined up to 1* semester of
Academic Year 2023-24 (For Institute - 3655
Staff Member at IIT Ropar)
For students joined from 2nd semester of
Academic Year 2023-24 to 2nd sem AY i 18655
2024-25 (For Institute Staff Member at IIT
Ropar)
Important Note:
1. Procedure for payment through SB Collect:

2.

3,

a. Go to https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/

b. Select SB Collect

c. Select [IT Ropar (Institute name)

d. Select payment category: FEE FOR 1" SEMESTER OF AY 2025-26
e. Enter your entry number and click on Fetch payment details

f. Fill the details and complete the payment procedure.

g. Please fill the correct Mobile number and email ID to get payment status.

The students, who have taken Bank Loan, can request their respective Banks to Deposit the fees through above
procedure or through NEFT in “IIT ROPAR FEE ACCOUNT, Account No 37360107268 1FSC
SBIN0013181 or can pay through Demand Draft in favour of “II'T ROPAR FEE ACCOUNT” Payable at IIT
Ropar. Please inform the respective bank to mention your Entry number and student name while depositing
payment to the IIT Ropar Fee Account.

Date of Registration: 21.07.2025 and 22.07.2025.

M



4. Last date of late registration: 29.07.2025. S
For reasons beyond histher control, if a student is not able to register or send an authorized representative with a medical
certificate, he/she may intimate prior through email to office-academics-1 @fitrpr.ac.in. He / She is required to apply to the
Dean (dcademics) for late registration. Dean (Academics) will consider and may approve late registration in genuine cases on
payment of an extra fee called late regisiration fee. Late vegistration is permitted until one week afler the start of the _seirieﬁ'ter.

5. Fee payment Schédule :
SN | Late fee payment fine Date Late fee payment Late Registration
fine (Rs.) fine (Rs) { ©
I, | Fee to be paid without late fee 22.07.2025 0 0
With late fee or/and late 23.07.2025& 1000 1000
registration 24.07.2025
3. With late fee or/and late 25.07.2025 to 29.07.2025 2000 2000
registration
4. | With late fee or/and late After last day of Late 5000 5000
registration registration
Please note: o
a. If late registration is due to medical case, the student are requived to submit medical certificate duly mentioning the rest
needed for recovery, and need to provide fitness certificate (Format altached) : R
b. The students whe fail to submit the Inte registration fee by the stipulated date will not be allowed do sitlin the mid-
semesfer /end semester examination, EEEEE I
c. The imposition of lale registration fee to the studenis, whe register late, is in addition {o fine for late ipapment of
semester fees. B :

6. Registration and Fees Payment; Every registered student must pay the stipulated fees in full before the specified
deadlines. In the event, student does not make these payments, he/she will be de-registered from allicourses and
his/her name will be struck-off from the roll list.” '

7. The students are required to submit the fee receipt or transaction slip via Google form on the following link
failing which it will be presumed that the student has not deposited the fee-
htps://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/I FAIpQLSfW-
aYH3DQwIIVIHwWZm_7ejUzZ10zBvpHvS770G8KRWhURV Cg/viewform?usp=pp url

8. Part payment or split payment of fees is not allowed.

9. Please don’t make any direct payment of fees in IIT Ropar Fee Account. It will not be considered ag payment of
fees, S

10. The Students are required to cross check their bank account / transaction details after payment of fees, If fee is
not debited from their Account or reversed transaction is in Account due to any technical reagsons then
immediately intimate to the Authority / Academic Section. It is the responsibility of the student td ensure that
fee has been debited to his / her account and credited to the Institute Account. In case later on it is found that the
fee has not been credited to the Institute account, the student will be required to deposit the fee alopg with fine
imposed by the Institute. [

1. Do not pay fees other than any other link shared by any other unauthorised email / person except the email id -
office-academics- 1 @iitrpr.ac.in .

>
Assistant Registrar
-Academices
Copy to:
I. Dean (UG)
2. Dean (PG & Research)

e -

PS to Director

Assistant Registrar, Accounts

Assistant Registrar, SA / Assistant Registrar, HM

PA to Registrar

Student Broadcast

The Manager, State Bank of India, 11T Ropar, Main Campus, Ropar




